

**IN THE COURT OF PRL CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC, BELAGAVI,
AT:BELAGAVI**

Dated: This 22nd November 2022

O.S.No.479/2021

Smt. Rajashri W/o. Bahubali Patil @ Huchkallannavar
of Belagavi.

.....Plaintiff

Smt. Malavva @ Kasturi W/o. Mallappa Hukkeri
of Belagavi and others.

...Defendants

ISSUES

1. Whether Plaintiff proves that suit properties are the joint family properties of plaintiff and defendants ?
2. Whether plaintiff proves that she is entitled to 1/5th share in the suit properties ?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to relief of partition and separate possession as sought for ?
4. What order or decree ?

Belagavi
22.11.2022

Sd/-
(Sri. Ganapati Bhat.)
Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC,
Belagavi.