

ADDL. ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiff proves that the description of the suit property is correct?
2. Whether valuation made by the plaintiff is proper and court fee paid is correct?
3. Whether suit of the plaintiff without seeking the relief of declaration and recovery of possession is maintainable?
4. Whether defendants No.2 to No.4 prove that the suit of the plaintiff is bad for non-inclusion of property bearing Bastawad Gram Panchayat No.495 the General Stores, the contribution made to the residential house and also hospital expenses of the husband of the plaintiff?
5. Whether plaintiff proves the genealogy?
6. Whether defendants No.2 to No.4 are Class-II legal heirs of deceased Manik Sadeppa Angaroli?

Belagavi
09.03.2023

Sd/-
(Sri. Ganapati Bhat.)
Prl. Civil Judge and JMFC,
Belagavi.